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A.:  广州市白云区人和镇蚌湖江人二路220号

       No. 220 ,2nd Jiangren Road,Banghu,

       Renhe Town,Baiyun District,Guangzhou

T.:  +86-20-86039198  86039298  86039398

F.:  +86-20-86039098

E.:  info@lumbency.cn

Http:  www.lumbency.cn

国内营销中心

Domestic Marketing Center

耐贝西照明（广州）有限公司

Lumbency Lighting(GZ)Co.,Ltd.
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       Building 7th,Huaguoshan National Ultra HD Video 

       Industrial Park, Yuexiu District Guangzhou City.
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F.:  +86-20-38051731
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Http:  www.lumbency.cn

WeChat Official Account of
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WeChat Customer Service of
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OUR MISSION

提供更简便实用的商业显示技术、设备、内容

OUR CORE VALUE

明理、共赢、价值、怀远

成为全球最强的LED透明显示屏企业

OUR VISION

LED透明显示屏专家

OUR SLOGAN
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产品名称
Product Name

系列号
Series 

 使用环境
Application 

Environment

产品缩略图
Product Thumbnail

页码
Page

X系列星屏

X01-P1.2
1.2

演播室，安防监
控，视频会议室，
指挥大厅，室内广

告，景观亮化等

2

X系列星屏

X01-P1.5
1.5

演播室，安防监
控，视频会议室，
指挥大厅，室内广

告，景观亮化等

4

X系列星屏

X01-P1.8
1.8

演播室，安防监
控，视频会议室，
指挥大厅，室内广

告，景观亮化等
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产品名称
Product Name

系列号
Series 

 使用环境
Application 

Environment

产品缩略图
Product Thumbnail

页码
Page

X系列星屏

X01-P2.0
2.0

演播室，安防监
控，视频会议室，
指挥大厅，室内广

告，景观亮化等
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X系列星屏

X01-P2.5
2.5

演播室，安防监
控，视频会议室，
指挥大厅，室内广

告，景观亮化等

10

Contents
 目录



X系列星屏
X01-P1.2

Low  lumen 
depreciation

低光衰

CB certification
CB认证

CE certification
CE认证

China 
Compulsory 
Certification
3C认证

HD color
高清色彩

Protective
grounding

接地保护

Fire protection

防火保护
long lifespan
长寿命

Indoor
室内适用 

Ingress Protection

IP30
防护等级IP30

Gray Scale

灰度等级

14 Bit

Technical Data规格参数

X系列（Xing）LED 显示屏是丰光LED显示旗下高清固

装显示屏，整屏厚度仅为60mm，采用一体化模块化设计

，箱体一次压铸成型，具有精度高，平整度好，散热性能

优异等特点；箱体集成接收卡、电源、模组、HUB等，完

全实现前安装前维护；广泛应用于演播室、安防监控、视

频会议室、指挥大厅，室内广告、城市展厅、企业展厅、

商场店铺等
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640mm
60mm

X series (Xing) LED display is a high-definition fixed 

LED display, the whole screen thickness is only 60 mm, 

using integrated modular design, die-casting molding 

box, with high precision, good flatness, excellent heat 

dissipation and other advantages; It is widely used in 

studio, security monitoring, video conference room, 

command hall, Indoor Advertisement, City Exhibition 

Hall, Enterprise Exhibition Hall, store and so on

X系列星屏/Xing LED Display
规格描述/Specification description

产品型号/Product model X01-P1.2

屏体材料/Material 压铸铝合金

产品尺寸(宽x高/mm)/Dimension 640*480

像素构成/Pixel  1R1G1B三合一正发光灯珠

灯珠型号/LED Chip type SMD1010

贴灯方式/LED mounting method PCB正贴正发光

像素间距(mm)/Pixel Pitch P1.2

箱体分辨率(㎡)/Display resolution 512*384

箱体像素密度(点/㎡)/Pixel density 196608

箱体重量(kg/㎡)/Weight 7.5

视觉等级/Visual Level

灰度等级/Gray scale 14Bit

亮度水平(cd/㎡)/Brightness ＞450

最佳视距/Best Viewing Distance ≥3.75m

视角/Viewing angle  水平160°，垂直140°

平整度/Flatness ≤0.2mm

拼缝/Gap  ≤0.1mm

白场色温/CCT 3000K~15000K

亮度均匀性/Luminance Uniformity IGU≥95%

控制系统/Control system

扫描方式/Scanning method 动态

控制方式/Control method 同步/异步

刷新率/Refesh Rate ≥2880Hz(典型3840Hz)

换帧频率/Repetition Frequency 50/60Hz

电源功耗/Power consumption

输入电源/Power input 200~230V(50/60Hz)

最大功耗(W/㎡)/Max power density
最⼤功耗(W/㎡)

550W/㎡

平均功耗(W/㎡)/Average power desnity 275W/㎡

应用描述/Application

使用环境/Environment 室内

工作环境温度/Operating Ambient Temperature -20℃～40℃

防护等级/Ingress protection  IP30

平均寿命/Average lifespan ＞10万使用小时

系统平均无故障工作时间/Stable working duration ＞1万小时

连续工作时间/Continuous working duration ＞72小时

像素失控率/Pixel loss rate ≤1/10000

维护方式/Maintenance method 前/后维护



Low  lumen 
depreciation

低光衰

CB certification
CB认证

CE certification
CE认证

China 
Compulsory 
Certification
3C认证

HD color
高清色彩

Protective
grounding

接地保护

Fire protection

防火保护长寿命

Indoor
室内适用 

Ingress Protection

IP30
防护等级IP30

Gray Scale

灰度等级

12 Bit

Technical Data规格参数
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X系列（Xing）LED 显示屏是丰光LED显示旗下高清固

装显示屏，整屏厚度仅为60mm，采用一体化模块化设计

，箱体一次压铸成型，具有精度高，平整度好，散热性能

优异等特点；箱体集成接收卡、电源、模组、HUB等，完

全实现前安装前维护；广泛应用于演播室、安防监控、视

频会议室、指挥大厅，室内广告、城市展厅、企业展厅、

商场店铺等

X series (Xing) LED display is a high-definition fixed 

LED display, the whole screen thickness is only 60 mm, 

using integrated modular design, die-casting molding 

box, with high precision, good flatness, excellent heat 

dissipation and other advantages; It is widely used in 

studio, security monitoring, video conference room, 

command hall, Indoor Advertisement, City Exhibition 

Hall, Enterprise Exhibition Hall, store and so on

X系列星屏/Xing LED Display
规格描述/Specification description

产品型号/Product model X01-P1.5

屏体材料/Material 压铸铝合金

产品尺寸(宽x高/mm)/Dimension 640*480

像素构成/Pixel  1R1G1B三合一正发光灯珠

灯珠型号/LED Chip type SMD1212

贴灯方式/LED mounting method PCB正贴正发光

像素间距(mm)/Pixel Pitch P1.5

箱体分辨率(㎡)/Display resolution 416*312

箱体像素密度(点/㎡)/Pixel density 129792

箱体重量(kg/㎡)/Weight 7.5

视觉等级/Visual Level

灰度等级/Gray scale 12Bit

亮度水平(cd/㎡)/Brightness ＞450

最佳视距/Best Viewing Distance ≥4.6m

视角/Viewing angle  水平160°，垂直140°

平整度/Flatness ≤0.2mm

拼缝/Gap  ≤0.1mm

白场色温/CCT 3000K~15000K

亮度均匀性/Luminance Uniformity IGU≥95%

控制系统/Control system

扫描方式/Scanning method 动态

控制方式/Control method 同步/异步

刷新率/Refesh Rate ≥2880Hz(典型3840Hz)

换帧频率/Repetition Frequency 50/60Hz

电源功耗/Power consumption

输入电源/Power input 200~230V(50/60Hz)

最大功耗(W/㎡)/Max power density
最⼤功耗(W/㎡)

500W/㎡

平均功耗(W/㎡)/Average power desnity 250W/㎡

应用描述/Application

使用环境/Environment 室内

工作环境温度/Operating Ambient Temperature -20℃～40℃

防护等级/Ingress protection  IP30

平均寿命/Average lifespan ＞10万使用小时

系统平均无故障工作时间/Stable working duration ＞1万小时

连续工作时间/Continuous working duration ＞72小时

像素失控率/Pixel loss rate ≤1/10000

维护方式/Maintenance method 前/后维护

X系列星屏
X01-P1.5
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long lifespan



Low  lumen 
depreciation

低光衰

CB certification
CB认证

CE certification
CE认证

China 
Compulsory 
Certification
3C认证

HD color
高清色彩

Protective
grounding

接地保护

Fire protection

防火保护长寿命

Indoor
室内适用 

Ingress Protection

IP30
防护等级IP30

Gray Scale

灰度等级

12 Bit

Technical Data规格参数
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X系列（Xing）LED 显示屏是丰光LED显示旗下高清固

装显示屏，整屏厚度仅为60mm，采用一体化模块化设计

，箱体一次压铸成型，具有精度高，平整度好，散热性能

优异等特点；箱体集成接收卡、电源、模组、HUB等，完

全实现前安装前维护；广泛应用于演播室、安防监控、视

频会议室、指挥大厅，室内广告、城市展厅、企业展厅、

商场店铺等

X series (Xing) LED display is a high-definition fixed 

LED display, the whole screen thickness is only 60 mm, 

using integrated modular design, die-casting molding 

box, with high precision, good flatness, excellent heat 

dissipation and other advantages; It is widely used in 

studio, security monitoring, video conference room, 

command hall, Indoor Advertisement, City Exhibition 

Hall, Enterprise Exhibition Hall, store and so on

X系列星屏/Xing LED Display
规格描述/Specification description

产品型号/Product model X01-P1.8

屏体材料/Material 压铸铝合金

产品尺寸(宽x高/mm)/Dimension 640*480

像素构成/Pixel  1R1G1B三合一正发光灯珠

灯珠型号/LED Chip type SMD1515

贴灯方式/LED mounting method PCB正贴正发光

像素间距(mm)/Pixel Pitch P1.8

箱体分辨率(㎡)/Display resolution 344*258

箱体像素密度(点/㎡)/Pixel density 88752

箱体重量(kg/㎡)/Weight 7.5

视觉等级/Visual Level

灰度等级/Gray scale 12Bit

亮度水平(cd/㎡)/Brightness ＞450

最佳视距/Best Viewing Distance ≥4.6m

视角/Viewing angle  水平160°，垂直140°

平整度/Flatness ≤0.2mm

拼缝/Gap  ≤0.1mm

白场色温/CCT 3000K~15000K

亮度均匀性/Luminance Uniformity IGU≥95%

控制系统/Control system

扫描方式/Scanning method 动态

控制方式/Control method 同步/异步

刷新率/Refesh Rate ≥2880Hz(典型3840Hz)

换帧频率/Repetition Frequency 50/60Hz

电源功耗/Power consumption

输入电源/Power input 200~230V(50/60Hz)

最大功耗(W/㎡)/Max power density
最⼤功耗(W/㎡)

500W/㎡

平均功耗(W/㎡)/Average power desnity 250W/㎡

应用描述/Application

使用环境/Environment 室内

工作环境温度/Operating Ambient Temperature -20℃～40℃

防护等级/Ingress protection  IP30

平均寿命/Average lifespan ＞10万使用小时

系统平均无故障工作时间/Stable working duration ＞1万小时

连续工作时间/Continuous working duration ＞72小时

像素失控率/Pixel loss rate ≤1/10000

维护方式/Maintenance method 前/后维护

X系列星屏
X01-P1.8
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Low  lumen 
depreciation

低光衰

CB certification
CB认证

CE certification
CE认证

China 
Compulsory 
Certification
3C认证

HD color
高清色彩

Protective
grounding

接地保护

Fire protection

防火保护长寿命

Indoor
室内适用 

Ingress Protection

IP30
防护等级IP30

Gray Scale

灰度等级

14 Bit

Technical Data规格参数
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X系列（Xing）LED 显示屏是丰光LED显示旗下高清固

装显示屏，整屏厚度仅为60mm，采用一体化模块化设计

，箱体一次压铸成型，具有精度高，平整度好，散热性能

优异等特点；箱体集成接收卡、电源、模组、HUB等，完

全实现前安装前维护；广泛应用于演播室、安防监控、视

频会议室、指挥大厅，室内广告、城市展厅、企业展厅、

商场店铺等

X series (Xing) LED display is a high-definition fixed 

LED display, the whole screen thickness is only 60 mm, 

using integrated modular design, die-casting molding 

box, with high precision, good flatness, excellent heat 

dissipation and other advantages; It is widely used in 

studio, security monitoring, video conference room, 

command hall, Indoor Advertisement, City Exhibition 

Hall, Enterprise Exhibition Hall, store and so on

X系列星屏/Xing LED Display
规格描述/Specification description

产品型号/Product model X01-P2.0

屏体材料/Material 压铸铝合金

产品尺寸(宽x高/mm)/Dimension 640*480

像素构成/Pixel  1R1G1B三合一正发光灯珠

灯珠型号/LED Chip type SMD1515

贴灯方式/LED mounting method PCB正贴正发光

像素间距(mm)/Pixel Pitch P2.0

箱体分辨率(㎡)/Display resolution 320*240

箱体像素密度(点/㎡)/Pixel density 76800

箱体重量(kg/㎡)/Weight 7.5

视觉等级/Visual Level

灰度等级/Gray scale 14Bit

亮度水平(cd/㎡)/Brightness ＞450

最佳视距/Best Viewing Distance ≥3.75m

视角/Viewing angle  水平160°，垂直140°

平整度/Flatness ≤0.2mm

拼缝/Gap  ≤0.1mm

白场色温/CCT 3000K~15000K

亮度均匀性/Luminance Uniformity IGU≥95%

控制系统/Control system

扫描方式/Scanning method 动态

控制方式/Control method 同步/异步

刷新率/Refesh Rate ≥2880Hz(典型3840Hz)

换帧频率/Repetition Frequency 50/60Hz

电源功耗/Power consumption

输入电源/Power input 200~230V(50/60Hz)

最大功耗(W/㎡)/Max power density
最⼤功耗(W/㎡)

500W/㎡

平均功耗(W/㎡)/Average power desnity 250W/㎡

应用描述/Application

使用环境/Environment 室内

工作环境温度/Operating Ambient Temperature -20℃～40℃

防护等级/Ingress protection  IP30

平均寿命/Average lifespan ＞10万使用小时

系统平均无故障工作时间/Stable working duration ＞1万小时

连续工作时间/Continuous working duration ＞72小时

像素失控率/Pixel loss rate ≤1/10000

维护方式/Maintenance method 前/后维护

X系列星屏
X01-P2.0
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Low  lumen 
depreciation

低光衰

CB certification
CB认证

CE certification
CE认证

China 
Compulsory 
Certification
3C认证

HD color
高清色彩

Protective
grounding

接地保护

Fire protection

防火保护长寿命

Indoor
室内适用 

Ingress Protection

IP30
防护等级IP30

Gray Scale

灰度等级

13 Bit

Technical Data规格参数
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X系列（Xing）LED 显示屏是丰光LED显示旗下高清固

装显示屏，整屏厚度仅为60mm，采用一体化模块化设计

，箱体一次压铸成型，具有精度高，平整度好，散热性能

优异等特点；箱体集成接收卡、电源、模组、HUB等，完

全实现前安装前维护；广泛应用于演播室、安防监控、视

频会议室、指挥大厅，室内广告、城市展厅、企业展厅、

商场店铺等

X series (Xing) LED display is a high-definition fixed 

LED display, the whole screen thickness is only 60 mm, 

using integrated modular design, die-casting molding 

box, with high precision, good flatness, excellent heat 

dissipation and other advantages; It is widely used in 

studio, security monitoring, video conference room, 

command hall, Indoor Advertisement, City Exhibition 

Hall, Enterprise Exhibition Hall, store and so on

X系列星屏/Xing LED Display
规格描述/Specification description

产品型号/Product model X01-P2.5

屏体材料/Material 压铸铝合金

产品尺寸(宽x高/mm)/Dimension 640*480

像素构成/Pixel  1R1G1B三合一正发光灯珠

灯珠型号/LED Chip type SMD2121

贴灯方式/LED mounting method PCB正贴正发光

像素间距(mm)/Pixel Pitch P2.5

箱体分辨率(㎡)/Display resolution 256*192

箱体像素密度(点/㎡)/Pixel density 49152

箱体重量(kg/㎡)/Weight 7.5

视觉等级/Visual Level

灰度等级/Gray scale 13Bit

亮度水平(cd/㎡)/Brightness ＞500

最佳视距/Best Viewing Distance ≥3.75m

视角/Viewing angle  水平160°，垂直140°

平整度/Flatness ≤0.2mm

拼缝/Gap  ≤0.1mm

白场色温/CCT 3000K~15000K

亮度均匀性/Luminance Uniformity IGU≥95%

控制系统/Control system

扫描方式/Scanning method 动态

控制方式/Control method 同步/异步

刷新率/Refesh Rate ≥2880Hz(典型3840Hz)

换帧频率/Repetition Frequency 50/60Hz

电源功耗/Power consumption

输入电源/Power input 200~230V(50/60Hz)

最大功耗(W/㎡)/Max power density
最⼤功耗(W/㎡)

500W/㎡

平均功耗(W/㎡)/Average power desnity 275W/㎡

应用描述/Application

使用环境/Environment 室内

工作环境温度/Operating Ambient Temperature -20℃～40℃

防护等级/Ingress protection  IP30

平均寿命/Average lifespan ＞10万使用小时

系统平均无故障工作时间/Stable working duration ＞1万小时

连续工作时间/Continuous working duration ＞72小时

像素失控率/Pixel loss rate ≤1/10000

维护方式/Maintenance method 前/后维护

X系列星屏
X01-P2.5
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640mm
60mm

long lifespan



认证标志、产品标志和符号    Proof mark, product logo and symbol

中国质量认证中心（CQC）

中国质量认证中心是由中国进出口认证中心和原中国电工产品认证委员会秘书处合并于2002年3月14日正式成立的机构，

该机构是中国规模最大最受认可的质量认证中心，也是能为这个领域提供最广泛质量认证的国家级质量机构。

China quality certification center

China Quality Certification Center was established by the China Import and Export Certification Center and the former China 

Electro technical Products Certification Committee Secretariat merged on March 14, 2002 formally established institutions, 

the agency is China's largest and most recognized quality certification center, but also for this area provides the most 

extensive quality certification of national quality institutions.

中国强制性产品安全认证与电磁兼容认证

中国强制性产品安全认证（简称CCC认证）

作为履行中国加入WTO的承诺之有机部分，中国于2001年12月颁布了《强制性产品认证管理规定》，对涉及人类健康和

安全、环境保护以及公共安全的产品实行强制性认证制度。该规定涵盖了19大类132种产品，从2002年5月1日起正式实

施，于2003年8月1日全面生效。CCC标志（中国强制性产品安全认证标志）是列入强制性产品安全认证范围的产品进入中

国或在中国销售的法定强制性要求。

The China compulsory product safety certification and EMC. 

China compulsory product safety certification  (Abbreviated as CCC  certification)

As an organic part of China's commitment to China's accession to the WTO, China promulgated the Regulations on the 

Administration of Compulsory Product Certification in December 2001, covering products related to human health and 

safety, environmental protection and public safety

Implement a compulsory certification system. This provision covers 19 categories of 132 kinds of products, from May 1, 

2002 formally implemented, in August 1, 2003 full effect. CCC logo (China mandatory product safety certification standard 

logo) is a statutory mandatory requirement for products that are included in the scope of mandatory product safety 

certification for entry into China or sold in China.

CE标志指示（93/98/EEC-欧洲）

该标志表示遵照以下要求：

1.电子安全的低电压指令（73/23/EEC为93/96/EEC取代）

2.电磁兼容性EMC指令（92/31/EEC为2004/108/EC取代）

CE logo indication (93/98/EEC-Europe)

The mark indicates compliance with the following requirements 

1.Electronic safe low voltage directive (73/23/EEC update version by 93/96/EEC)

2.Electromagnetic compatibility EMC directive (92/31/EEC update version by2004/108/EC)

国际电工委员会（IEC）

IEC是致力于制定和出版电气、电子和相关技术领域国际标准的国际领先机构。目前IEC有超过60个国家成员，包括了世界

上大多数发达国家和发展中国家，这些国家制造的电器或电子产品占到全世界产量的90%以上。IEC积极推动IEC标准以成

为国家级法规形式在各成员国得到广泛使用。中国已经成为IEC理事局、执委会和合格评定局的成员。

International Electro technical Commission

IEC is an international leader in the development and publication of international standards in the fields of electrical, 

electronic and related technologies. At present, IEC has more than 60 national members, including most of the World's 

developed and developing countries, these countries produce electrical or electronic products accounted for more than 

90% of the world's output. IEC actively promote IEC standards to become a national regulatory form in the member states 

are widely used. China has become a member of the IEC Board of Directors and the Accreditation Board.

产品认证    Certification of Fulux display products

      丰光显示屏产品均按照IEC 60950\CISPR22等国际标准进行设计和测试。 其制造过程严格按照ISO 9001: 2015 质量管理体系标准进行。

      All Fulux's products are designed and tested accordance to the IEC 60950 \CISPR22 standard. The manufacturing process is also in 

strict accordance with the ISO 9001:2015 quality management system standards
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